Form 4.20

el I

ke

-

Rule 4 34 CVL The ;Ingolvency Act 1986
S.95/99

Stat”gn%jent of Company’s Affairs
Pursuaﬁ} to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

For Official use

F H

To the Registrar of Companies
iR Company Number
03690942

Name of Company
' (a) PINNACLE LABORATORY SERVICES LIMITED

(a) Insert full name

of company ,
(8) Insert full name(s) FVWe(s) lan C. Brown
Parkin S. Booth & Co.
8 44 O1d Hall Street
) Liverpool
L3 9EB
B 7
*ba
(¢) Inser: date * The Liquidator(s) of the above-named Company attach a statement of the
Company’s affaus as at (c) 27 October 2008
1/
£ Signed Date 7:’ (Nl"%
Presenter's name and reference if any) For Official use
. Liquid
44 OLD HALL STREET
LIVERPOOL "ATSP34C3”
L onl" AD3 28/10/2008 327
COMPANIES HOUSE
CVL214 —



Rule 4.34-CVL

(a} Insert name and
occuparon

(b) Insert full address

CVL 208

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs Company No: 03690942

o

IN THE MATTER of PINNACLE LABORATORY SERVICES
LIMITED

AND

by

IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to Affairs of PINNACLE LABORATORY SERVICES
woEr LIMITED

On the 27 day of October 2008 (being a date not more than 14 days prior to the
passing of the resolution for winding-up.)

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner

of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

1, (a) Stephen J. Loftus
PR 3 |

Of (b) 3 Pen Stryt
Llanndegla

Wrexham
" LL11 3AG

i

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto marked "A™ and
"B" ‘are to the best of my/our knowledge and belief a full, true and complete
statement as to the affairs of the above named Company as at 27 October
2008 (being a date within 14 days prior to the resolution for winding-up) and
that the said Company carried on business as Technical testing and analysis

Sworn at Halliwells, 100 Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9TD

§
Date: 27 October 2008 Signature(s) C ;

A Solicitor or C isstoner of Qaths
Before 3wea%ﬁavit the solicitor or Commissioner is particularly

requested to make sure that the full name, address and desecription of the
Deponent are stated and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects

will mean that it is refused by the Registrar of Companies and will need to
be re-sworn.




iy
A -SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Book Value Estimated to Realise
u £ £
Assets subject to Fixed Charge.-
Motor Vehicle, subject to Finance 7,000 5,000
Less Due to Finance Company (6,000) 1,000
P
Assets subject to FloatingiCharge.-
Book Debts T 4,796 3,347
Durector Loan Account 7 ™ 54,372 Uncertain
Office Equipment 12,357 1,100
Motor Vehicle 21,000 13,500
Uncharged Assets - '
EA
Il '
Thus is the Exhibit marked "A" referred to in the
Affidavit of Stephen J. Loftus sworn before me
this 27 day of October 2008
A Solicitor
Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors £97,525 £18,947

LA
b

Signature: g .

Date: 27 October 2008

CVL, 208 \J




/

v

A 1- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors
(carned from page A) - -

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
Holiday Pay & Arrears of Ray

’

Estimated surplus as regardrs Preferential Creditors
[

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (to carry forward):-

Estimated total assets available for Floating Charge Holders

Debts secured by a Floating Charges--

Estimated surplus of assets hfter Floating Charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (brought down).-

Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured non-preferential’claims (excluding any
Shortfall to floating char ge holders)
Trade and Expense '

PAYE and National Insurance Contributions
VAT

Lieu of Notice & Redundancy Pay
Corporation Tax 4
Finance Company

-

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and catled up cap.i‘talw’
2 £1 Ordinary Shares

Estimated total deficiency as regards Members

Estimated to

Realise
£
£18,947
£
3,194
£15,753
£
NIL
£15,753
£
8,907
£6,846
£
NIL
£6,846
4
2,715
23,477
43,478
24,912
30,835
5,000 130417
£123,571
2
£123,573

Signature: C Q\m

44
4
L

CVL 208

Date: 27 October 2008




viviLl

9¢g €l
00 L068
00 S£80¢E
66 ¢¢
00 84¥EY
00 Li¥€T -
6l €ie -
00 0001 -
09¢ciil
00 00098
00 0008
3

e z—1oQ - LT aeq aneubig

D

JopoNog

8002 Lmnog_é r uaydalg

JO NABPYJY S Ul O} paLIB)al g, PAXIEW JIQIyXT By} S Siy

d76 L NG 'Buiypops ‘ovLy xog Od dnoi9 Jamod ysiioog 00sD
) . dTl L1717 'WeUXaips 18308 pIoT €8 Il YuBg JOSILILISOAL [BUCREN  QOND
AAL €17 ‘weyxaipp Hied ABOjouyos) WeUXaIpn ‘'nelolos) se|q ‘Aranoday ssep N anuaAsy puejlyi  goID
dH6 PHD ‘Peayuanag yed ABojouysa] epispie ‘peoy umojaqdwen palwi Alauclels suolesH  £OHD
. A¥¥ #£1 ‘loodisa “yooq susanp ‘suonesad ADusajosu| SwoIsnd @ anuaAsy WH ZOHD
o 13/ YA 'SBUDIpA 'PROY _“mkm_mo ‘asnay AemsBury | ‘wun sisfo|dwy '‘eary ANYSIUD M PUB SOURT AR SWI0ISN) § anuaAay INH  LOHD
R Y . 3NE ZHD 1853y ‘abpug 8jool ‘anuayasudisiugejseys) ges = » "L *RUS i mgaybnMualoiey OoHD
By S . ‘ VVL 21T "Weyxaipn ‘peoy Nied arolS) L “ “plTseiuadasd eled - 00aD
V18 29 ‘auaysyieue ‘mofise|o ‘Jaang oA Gl ‘@SN0OH uleg Japuexa|y 19 2089
. . aduBLI4 8SIOH YoB,
DOv 2ESH '101Sug 1S9 2912y JuBIpeND @yl 0£9Z 'PI1 saueury Juswidinb3 feyded 39 hm %Mw
SS3IPPY sweN Aoy

siopupai) Auedwoq - g
P17 seanag LiojelogeT] sppeuug



